SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19855/2024

Y. JAIHIND REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.R. SUBHASH BABU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 192595/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 196016/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 07-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR

Mr. Shivam Kunal, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Goli Rama Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sharma, AOR

Mr. Bharat, Adv.

Mr. Visheshta, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 17, 19, 21 to 24, 27 to 40, 42, 43, 46, 47, 50, 53, 54, 58 to 66, 69 to 84 and 89 to 98 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd