## vw.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19855/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2024 in IA No.3/2023 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

Y. JAIHIND REDDY

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

B.R. SUBHASH BABU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s): Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR

For Respondent(s): Ms. Vandana Sharma, AOR

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. The matter is not taken up.
- 2. List after two weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR