

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19855/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2024 in IA No. 3/2023 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

Y. JAIHIND REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.R. SUBHASH BABU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Navin Pahwa, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Goli Rama Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sharma, AOR

Mr. B Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List the matter on 20.05.2025.
2. Pleadings be completed in the meanwhile.
3. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT)
ASISTANT REGISTRAR